## Minister for Foreign Affairs Republic of Indonesia

## INSTRUMENT OF ACCEPTANCE

WHEREAS the Member States of the Association of Southeast Asian Nations (ASEAN) have signed a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) on the Establishment of the ASEAN Foundation in Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia on 15 December 1997;

WHEREAS the Member States of the Association of Southeast Asian Nations have concluded a Revised Memorandum of Understanding on the Establishment of the ASEAN Foundation in Bangkok, Thailand on 25 July 2000;

WHEREAS Article XVII of the Revised Memorandum of Understanding requires the deposit of instruments of ratification or letters of acceptance by all signatory governments with the Secretary-General of ASEAN for the entry into force of the Revised MOU;

WHEREAS the Government of the Republic of Indonesia has signed the Revised MOU in Bangkok, Thailand on 25 July 2000;

HAVING been examined the provisions of the Revised MOU, now therefore, the Government of the Republic of Indonesia expresses its acceptance to the Revised MOU.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Dr. N. Hassan Wirajuda, Minister for Foreign Affairs of the Republic of Indonesia have signed and sealed this Instrument of Acceptance.

DONE at Jakarta, this ...eleventh.. day of ...August... in the year two thousand and five.

Minister for Foreign Affairs of the Republic of Indonesia

Naeuleus:

Dr. N. HASSAN WIRAJUDA